
Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

23.31 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002503ARIAS BACHANI, SAMIR 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

23.73 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002526EDDAOURI , AHMED 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

28.40 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002527FARAJI , YOUSSEF 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002539ARGANDA MERCADILLO, LUCAS 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002552ARRANZ FERNÁNDEZ, ARTURO 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002484BOUGRINE EL BAKOR, HIBANSRIN 12 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐208 BRAVO DIAZ, RODRIGO 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002554CHAMORRO RESUELA, RAÚL 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002554COLLADO FERNÁNDEZ, MARCOS 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002499CRIADO CALDERÓN, SERGIO 12 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONTALBAN SAN MIGU

ET CM‐6002555DEL OLMO DONAIRE, IGNACIO 11 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002565DELGADO ROMERO, LEONARD 12 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐6002527EL MASSOUDI AZAOUAGUI, RAYAN 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐760 ESPINOSA PRIETO, GONZALO 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐6002488GARCÍA DÍAZ, VÍCTOR 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002541GARCÍA MORENO, ALBERTO 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002558GUZMÁN MUÑOZ, DIEGO 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002558HÍPOLA GONZÁLEZ, MARIO 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002490JIMÉNEZ SANTANA, IKER 12 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002531MARTÍNEZ MANOBANDA, NAYEL ALEXÁNDER11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002559MORA MOLERO, DAVID 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002492MUÑOZ FERNÁNDEZ, MARCOS 12 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002548PÁRAMO GALÁN, SERGIO 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002534PORTELA ALMENA, JAVIER 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002532ROCAMORA CANTARERO, NACHO 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002615RODRIGUEZ MORENO, JAVIER 12 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

01:27.60 ‐ PTO‐221 PEREA CORRAL, GUILLERMO 14 U.D.A. TALAVERA

01:31.14 ‐ PTO‐683 DÍAZ MARTÍN, FRANCISCO 13 TrainingRey

01:31.86 ‐ PET CM‐6002555DIAZ‐RULLO HERNANDEZ, JORGE 13 TRAININGREY 

01:34.37 ‐ PTO‐224 MARTÍN RUIZ, MAURO 13 U.D.A. TALAVERA

01:44.19 ‐ PET CM‐6002486DEL CASTILLO SERRANO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 14 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

01:47.17 ‐ PET CM‐6002555DIAZ RODRIGUEZ, VICTOR 13 TRAININGREY 

02:08.51 ‐ PET CM‐6002561RODRÍGUEZ VELASCO, DAVID 13 TRAININGREY 

02:11.28 ‐ PTO‐193 GÓMEZ MARTÍN, DIEGO 13 U.D.A. TALAVERA

02:15.79 ‐ PET CM‐6002487GALISTEO ARBIOL, ALEX 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002552APARICIO LÓPEZ, HUGO UNAI 13 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002484ARIAS BACHANI, SUNIT 14 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002524BELINTAN , DARIAN IONUT 14 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002539BENSARGHIN LAMRI, HARON 13 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002601BOLÍVAR MARTÍN, PABLO 13 CDE ATLETISMO ORGAZ

ET CM‐6002484BOUCHNAFA , ABDELLAH 14 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

XII Prueba Escolar de Marcas C.A. San Ildefonso

TOLEDO, 21 DE ENERO DEL 2.024

500m MASC. AL AM

150m MASC. AL IM



ET CM‐6002601CARBONELL IBÁÑEZ, ANDRÉS 13 CDE ATLETISMO ORGAZ

ET CM‐6002553CÁRDENAS CABELLO, ALEJANDRO 13 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002554CHAMORRO RESUELA, JORGE 14 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002509DE LA PEÑA VALERO, JESÚS 13 CDE ATLETISMO ORGAZ

ET CM‐6002499DEL VALLE RAMÍREZ, GUILLERMO 13 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONTALBAN SAN MIGU

ET CM‐6002555FALCÓN GARCÍA, HUGO 14 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002527FARAJI , ACHRAF 14 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002487GARCÍA BERMÚDEZ, IZAN 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002505GARCÍA GARCÍA, MARCOS 14 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

ET CM‐6002488GARCÍA‐PATOS LÓPEZ DE LA TORRE, HÉCTOR 14 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002571GÓMEZ MARTÍN, MARCOS 13 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐6002530LAO MONTORO, HERNÁN 14 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002531MARÍN JARA, HÉCTOR 13 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002491MARTÍN PEDRAZA, BELTRÁN 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002491MARTÍNEZ BAREZ, AITOR 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002512MORA LOSADA, MANUEL 13 CDE ATLETISMO ORGAZ

ET CM‐6002493PEINADO RODRÍGUEZ, PABLO 14 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002560PLEITE PÉREZ, HUGO 14 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002562SÁNCHEZ SUELA, ADRIÁN 14 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002536SIMMAD , YAHYA 14 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002538ZIATI , ANAS 14 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐6002579CASTANYS HIDALGO, DANIEL 16 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002553CASTILLO CASTAÑO, DAVID 16 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002601CONEJO CASTRO, AITOR 16 CDE ATLETISMO ORGAZ

ET CM‐6002540CORRALES REDONDO, PABLO 16 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002576DEL CERRO PASTOR, MATEO 16 E.M. ATLETISMO YEPES

ET CM‐6002486DEL MORAL RUBIO, HUGO 15 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002526ECHEVERRY ECHEVERRY, RUBÉN 15 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002487GARCÍA BERMÚDEZ, JOSÉ 16 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002547LAFUENTE GARRIDO, LEO 16 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002490LÁZARO‐CARRASCO PUERTO, DANIEL 16 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002558LÓPEZ PEDRAZA, DANIEL 15 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002531MAGDALENO BERMÚDEZ, ÁNGEL 15 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002586MANZANARES SERRANO, JUAN CARLOS 15 C.P.EVANGELISTA‐CP EVANGELISTA

ET CM‐6002586MANZANARES SERRANO, ULISES 15 C.P.EVANGELISTA‐CP EVANGELISTA

ET CM‐6002547MANZANO MANEA, ADRYAN 16 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002534PORTELA ALMENA, SERGIO 15 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002494RABADÁN FERNÁNDEZ, JAVIER 16 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002513RODRÍGUEZ MARTÍN, PABLO 15 CDE ATLETISMO ORGAZ

ET CM‐6002494RODRÍGUEZ MORENO, ÁLVARO 16 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002561ROJO PALENCIA, GONZALO 15 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002577VALIENTE DIEZMA, VICTOR 16 E.M. ATLETISMO YEPES

ET CM‐6002563YUBERO BARAJAS, MATIAS 15 TRAININGREY 

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

02:38.99 ‐ PGU‐195 HERNANDO CARRERA, DIEGO 09 Atletismo Cuenca

500m MASC. AL BM

1.000m MASC. AL CM



02:53.05 ‐ PCU‐71 GUILLEN ALARCON, DAVID 09 Atletismo Cuenca

02:59.81 ‐ PTO‐718 MOLINA REOYOS, PABLO 09 TrainingRey

03:00.73 ‐ PTO‐759 ESPINOSA PRIETO, JAVIER 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

03:07.55 ‐ PTO‐369 HERNANDEZ RAMIREZ, GONZALO 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

03:07.87 ‐ PTO‐198 GONZÁLEZ BAUTISTA, SANDRO 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

03:11.86 ‐ PTO‐774 ARRANZ FERNÁNDEZ, ÁLVARO 09 TrainingRey

03:12.80 ‐ PCU‐207 ÁLVAREZ DÍAZ‐MAYORDOMO, JAIME 09 E.M. ATLETISMO YEPES

03:14.91 ‐ PCU‐202 NAVARRO COLLADA, LUIS 10 Atletismo Cuenca

03:27.19 ‐ PTO‐811 DEL MORAL RUBIO, AITOR 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

03:28.39 ‐ PET CM‐6002529GHAILAN , MOHSIN 09 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐819 CARRILLO LOPEZ, UNAI 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002548CERRATO ROJAS, MARCELO 10 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002557GOVANTES CALVO, DANIEL 09 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002576MARTÍN MERINO, RUBÉN 09 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

ET CM‐6002538ZAITOUNI , MOHAMED AMINE 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

3.38 ‐ PC TO‐683 DÍAZ MARTÍN, FRANCISCO 13 TrainingRey

3.28 ‐ PC TO‐221 PEREA CORRAL, GUILLERMO 14 U.D.A. TALAVERA

3.06 ‐ PC TO‐224 MARTÍN RUIZ, MAURO 13 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐6002552APARICIO LÓPEZ, HUGO UNAI 13 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002484ARIAS BACHANI, SUNIT 14 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002524BELINTAN , DARIAN IONUT 14 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002539BENSARGHIN LAMRI, HARON 13 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002601BOLÍVAR MARTÍN, PABLO 13 CDE ATLETISMO ORGAZ

ET CM‐6002601CARBONELL IBÁÑEZ, ANDRÉS 13 CDE ATLETISMO ORGAZ

ET CM‐6002554CHAMORRO RESUELA, JORGE 14 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002509DE LA PEÑA VALERO, JESÚS 13 CDE ATLETISMO ORGAZ

ET CM‐6002555DIAZ RODRIGUEZ, VICTOR 13 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002555FALCÓN GARCÍA, HUGO 14 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002527FARAJI , ACHRAF 14 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002530LAO MONTORO, HERNÁN 14 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002531MARÍN JARA, HÉCTOR 13 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002491MARTÍNEZ BAREZ, AITOR 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002512MORA LOSADA, MANUEL 13 CDE ATLETISMO ORGAZ

ET CM‐6002536SIMMAD , YAHYA 14 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002538ZIATI , ANAS 14 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

05.72 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002526EDDAOURI , AHMED 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

05.08 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002498ÁLVAREZ GIL, MIGUEL 11 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONTALBAN SAN MIGU

04.66 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002527FARAJI , YOUSSEF 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002503ARIAS BACHANI, SAMIR 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002554CHAMORRO RESUELA, RAÚL 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002565DELGADO ROMERO, LEONARD 12 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐6002527EL MASSOUDI AZAOUAGUI, RAYAN 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002488GARCÍA DÍAZ, VÍCTOR 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002531MARTÍNEZ MANOBANDA, NAYEL ALEXÁNDER11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

Longitud MASC. AL AM

Peso (3kg) MASC. AL IM



ET CM‐6002534PACHECO REYES, CARLOS ELIEZER 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002548PÁRAMO GALÁN, SERGIO 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002534PORTELA ALMENA, JAVIER 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002532ROCAMORA CANTARERO, NACHO 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐719 RODRÍGUEZ MARTÍN, JULIO 12 TrainingRey

ET CM‐6002615RODRIGUEZ MORENO, JAVIER 12 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

06.52 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002529GHAILAN , MOHSIN 09 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

CU‐207 ÁLVAREZ DÍAZ‐MAYORDOMO, JAIME 09 E.M. ATLETISMO YEPES

TO‐833 BRAUNA DE  SOUZA, VITOR RENAN 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002538ZAITOUNI , MOHAMED AMINE 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

20.74 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002541Flores Yuste, Telma 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

21.29 ‐ PC TO‐76 JIMENEZ VARGAS, ADRIANA 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

22.18 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002540DE LEÓN SAIZ, SOFÍA 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

23.58 ‐ PC TO‐373 PASCUAL GIJON, ALBA 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

23.65 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002552AYUSO MARTINEZ DE LA CASA, CARLA 11 TRAININGREY 

23.85 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002492MUÑOZ GARCIA, AMANDA 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

24.70 ‐ PC M‐31077 LOPEZ ROPERO, LUCIA 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

25.03 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002560PLEITE PÉREZ, CARLA 11 TRAININGREY 

25.96 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002541GARCÍA GÓMEZ, JULIA 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

26.03 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002554CID CORRALES, AMANDA 11 TRAININGREY 

28.01 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002213VALIENTE GÓMEZ, MARIA 11 CLUB OLIMPICO DE ALMANSA CODA

ET CM‐6002552ALFARO CARRILLO, CARLOTA 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002544ARELLANO DEL ALAMO, ADRIANA 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002540CASTILLO TOLOSA, MARÍA 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002553CERRILLO SERRANO, EVA 11 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002540CORRALES REDONDO, CARLA 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002485CUICAS MORENO, ANTONELLA VICTORIA 12 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002499DE LA CRUZ OCHOA, ADRIANA 11 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONTALBAN SAN MIGU

ET CM‐6002555DELGADO MARTÍN, JIMENA 11 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002486DELGADO RUBIO, SARA 12 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002486ECHEVERRÍA RUBIO, VEGA 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002527EDDAOURI , CHAIMAE 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002541FELAGE ALONSO, MARTINA 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002509FERNÁNDEZ CONEJO, MARTINA 12 CDE ATLETISMO ORGAZ

ET CM‐6002615GALICIA MARTIN, VICTORIA MARIA 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002488GARCÍA DÍAZ, LUZ 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002545GÓMEZ GARCÍA, LUCÍA 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002486GÓMEZ VILLAMOR, CLAUDIA 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002542GONZÁLEZ BAIRÁMOVA, NOELIA 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002547LAFUENTE GARRIDO, VALERIA 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002208LÓPEZ DELGADO, JULIA 12 CLUB OLIMPICO DE ALMANSA CODA

ET CM‐6002532MONROY ESQUINAS, ELENA 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002596MUGICA CULEBRAS, YAIZHA 12 E.M. ATLETISMO YEPES

ET CM‐6002088MUGICA CULEBRAS, YAIZHA 12 E.M. ATLETISMO YEPES

Peso (4kg) MASC. AL CM

150m FEM AL IF



TO‐840 MUGICA CULEBRAS, YAIZHA 12 Yepes CF

ET CM‐6002548PANTOJA ÚBEDA, ELORA 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002493PÉREZ RIVERA, JARA 12 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002549PORTALES GUTIÉRREZ, PAULA 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002535PRADO GARCÍA, LLEDO 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002603REDONDO MECO, IRENE 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002561RICO ROMERO, MARTINA 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002502RODRÍGUEZ GÁLVEZ, ÁFRICA 12 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONTALBAN SAN MIGU

ET CM‐6002561ROJO PALENCIA, ALEJANDRA 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002563SAN JUAN ROMERO, EMMA 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002536SÁNCHEZ MEGÍA, CRISTINA 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002212SOLER CARDONA, LOLA 11 CLUB OLIMPICO DE ALMANSA CODA

ET CM‐6002508VILLAFRANCA SANZ, VALERIA 12 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

01:40.23 ‐ PET CM‐6002531MAJERI , DANIELA LARISA 13 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

01:43.91 ‐ PET CM‐6002508CONEJO CASTRO, JULIA 13 CDE ATLETISMO ORGAZ

01:46.07 ‐ PET CM‐6002496STEPHEN GARCÍA, ELENA 14 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

01:57.61 ‐ PET CM‐6002506MERA GARCÍA‐CARO, CARLA 14 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

01:58.03 ‐ PET CM‐6002561RODRÍGUEZ LANCHA, INÉS 14 TRAININGREY 

01:59.64 ‐ PET CM‐6002526DURUJI BALOGUN, FLORA CHIOMA 14 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

02:08.58 ‐ PET CM‐6002499DE LA ROSA BARROSO, EVA 13 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONTALBAN SAN MIGU

02:17.89 ‐ PET CM‐6002549PÁRAMO GALÁN, LUCÍA 14 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002538ADEVA MARTORELL, PRISCILA 13 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002485CAMPILLO GARCÍA, IRENE 14 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002544CASTRO IGLESIAS, SOFÍA 14 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002499DE LA CRUZ OCHOA, CARLA 13 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONTALBAN SAN MIGU

ET CM‐6002555DEL NIDO PÉREZ, INÉS 13 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002555DELGADO MARTÍN, ADRIANA 14 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002565DELGADO ROMERO, ELISABETH 14 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐6002565ESPINOSA PRIETO, BLANCA 13 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐6002566ESPINOSA PRIETO, MARTA 13 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐6002500FUENTES CORONA, VALERIA 13 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONTALBAN SAN MIGU

ET CM‐6002488GARCÍA FLORES, PAULA 14 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002542GARCÍA LERIA, IRIS 13 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002556GARRIDO SÁNCHEZ, LAURA 14 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002529GHAILAN EL MOUNTAHA, AYA 13 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002557GÓMEZ CARVAJAL, PAULA UXIA 13 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002489GÓMEZ GASCO, SARA 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002489GÓMEZ VILLAMOR, CARLA 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002557GUTIÉRREZ ARIZA, MARTINA 14 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002510JIMÉNEZ RODRÍGUEZ, EMMA 13 CDE ATLETISMO ORGAZ

ET CM‐6002490LÁZARO‐CARRASCO PUERTO, SARA 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002501LÓPEZ GONZÁLEZ, ALICIA 14 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONTALBAN SAN MIGU

TO‐834 MAGDALENO BERMÚDEZ, VEGA 13 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002572MARTÍN BAUTISTA, MARINA 13 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐6002569MARUGÁN RESINO, ELENA 14 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐6002492MORALEDA RODRÍGUEZ, NATALIA 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002492MORALES LOPEZ, NEREA 14 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

500m FEM. AL AF



ET CM‐6002492MORENO MARTÍN, BERTA 14 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐832 NICOLAU PÉREZ, LARA 14 TrainingRey

ET CM‐6002507PÉREZ DEL CASTILLO, CAYETANA 14 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

ET CM‐6002549POSADA DELGADO, CARLA 13 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002550RODRÍGUEZ PALENCIA, SONIA 13 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002562SÁNCHEZ FUENTES, VALERIA 14 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002573SÁNCHEZ MORO, MARTINA 13 U.D.A. TALAVERA

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

01:57.98 ‐ PET CM‐6002510LANCHA MARTÍN, MÍA 15 CDE ATLETISMO ORGAZ

02:05.01 ‐ PET CM‐6002557GUTIÉRREZ ARIZA, ALEJANDRA 15 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002524ARIAS VELASQUEZ, MARÍA JOSÉ 15 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002485CAMPILLO GARCÍA, SARA 16 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002529GHAILAN EL MOUNTAHA, KHADIJA 15 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002546HERNÁNDEZ GÓMEZ, SOFÍA 15 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002547MARTÍN BALLESTEROS, NOA 15 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002511MARTÍN MANCHEÑOS, DANIELA 15 CDE ATLETISMO ORGAZ

ET CM‐6002559NAVARRO DE LA PEÑA, CLAUDIA 15 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002475PADES GÓMEZ, ÁNGELA 15 AYTO. MOCEJON

ET CM‐6002493PATIÑO ARCOS, AITANA 15 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002549PEÑA ALONSO, CARLA 15 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002561RODRÍGUEZ ARIZA, VALERIA 15 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002535RODRÍGUEZ CANTARERO, DANIELLA 16 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

03:08.24 ‐ PTO‐109 MARTIN BAUTISTA, AITANA 09 U.D.A. TALAVERA

03:09.18 ‐ PTO‐220 PEREA CORRAL, REBECA 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

03:11.08 ‐ PTO‐572 GARCÍA GARCÍA, EMMA 09 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

03:11.97 ‐ PTO‐122 GUTIERREZ SANCHEZ, ADELAIDA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

03:14.88 ‐ PTO‐737 MUGICA CULEBRAS, AINARA 10 UDAT Talavera

03:18.53 ‐ PTO‐6110 MARTIN BAUTISTA, BERTA 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

03:20.54 ‐ PTO‐100 MERA GARCIA‐CARO, ALEXIA 09 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

03:29.29 ‐ PTO‐678 MARTÍN VÁZQUEZ, ROCÍO 10 TrainingRey

03:35.13 ‐ PET CM‐6002508CORPS GERVASO, DANIELA 09 CDE ATLETISMO ORGAZ

03:35.73 ‐ PTO‐705 ROJO PALENCIA, CLAUDIA 10 TrainingRey

03:36.13 ‐ PTO‐125 DEL RIO PEREZAGUA, LUCIA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

03:40.10 ‐ PTO‐542 CARNICERO CAÑADILLA, ALBA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

03:44.61 ‐ PTO‐835 MARTÍNEZ MORA, NATALIA 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

03:47.95 ‐ PET CM‐6002487GARCÍA RUS, CARLA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

04:05.41 ‐ PTO‐713 LAZARO GONZALEZ, ALBA 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002539ARELLANO DEL ALAMO, DANIELA 09 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002601BOLÍVAR MARTIN, ALMA 09 CDE ATLETISMO ORGAZ

ET CM‐6002540DEL POZO SORIANO, JULIA 10 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002541DURÁN MESA, LAURA 10 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002545GARCÍA DELGADO, AITANA 10 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002542GOMILA PULIDO, CARLOTA 10 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002510JIMÉNEZ RODRÍGUEZ, MARIA 09 CDE ATLETISMO ORGAZ

ET CM‐6002532LAO MONTORO, MINERVA 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

500m FEM. AL BF

1.000m FEM. AL  CF



ET CM‐6002487MOLERO MONTES, BLANCA 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002550SALINERO LÓPEZ, LEYRE 10 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

3.29 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002496STEPHEN GARCÍA, ELENA 14 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

3.18 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002508CONEJO CASTRO, JULIA 13 CDE ATLETISMO ORGAZ

2.84 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002499DE LA ROSA BARROSO, EVA 13 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONTALBAN SAN MIGU

2.58 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002531MAJERI , DANIELA LARISA 13 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

1.84 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002506MERA GARCÍA‐CARO, CARLA 14 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

ET CM‐6002538ADEVA MARTORELL, PRISCILA 13 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002544CASTRO IGLESIAS, SOFÍA 14 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002499DE LA CRUZ OCHOA, CARLA 13 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONTALBAN SAN MIGU

ET CM‐6002555DEL NIDO PÉREZ, INÉS 13 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002565DELGADO ROMERO, ELISABETH 14 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐6002526DURUJI BALOGUN, FLORA CHIOMA 14 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002500FUENTES CORONA, VALERIA 13 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONTALBAN SAN MIGU

ET CM‐6002488GARCÍA FLORES, PAULA 14 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002542GARCÍA LERIA, IRIS 13 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002529GARCÍA MORAGA, JIMENA 13 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002529GHAILAN EL MOUNTAHA, AYA 13 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002489GÓMEZ VILLAMOR, CARLA 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002545GOMILA PULIDO, CLARA 14 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002510JIMÉNEZ RODRÍGUEZ, EMMA 13 CDE ATLETISMO ORGAZ

ET CM‐6002490LÁZARO‐CARRASCO PUERTO, SARA 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002501LÓPEZ GONZÁLEZ, ALICIA 14 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONTALBAN SAN MIGU

TO‐834 MAGDALENO BERMÚDEZ, VEGA 13 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002572MARTÍN BAUTISTA, MARINA 13 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐6002569MARUGÁN RESINO, ELENA 14 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐6002492MORALEDA RODRÍGUEZ, NATALIA 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002492MORENO MARTÍN, BERTA 14 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002549PÁRAMO GALÁN, LUCÍA 14 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002549POSADA DELGADO, CARLA 13 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002550RODRÍGUEZ PALENCIA, SONIA 13 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002562SÁNCHEZ FUENTES, VALERIA 14 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐6002573SÁNCHEZ MORO, MARTINA 13 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐6002496USCANGA ZAMBRANO, INÉS 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

07.67 ‐ PC TO‐838 LÓPEZ SERGIO, LUCÍA 09 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONTALBAN SAN MIGU

07.20 ‐ PC TO‐400 PEREZ FIGUEROA, CELIA 10 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

07.05 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002532MONROY ESQUINAS, SALMA 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

06.62 ‐ PC TO‐220 PEREA CORRAL, REBECA 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

TO‐772 GALICIA MARTIN, TERESA HELENA 09 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

ET CM‐6002532LAO MONTORO, MINERVA 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

05.82 ‐ PC ET CM‐6002532MONROY ESQUINAS, ELENA 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

Longitud FEM. AL AF

Peso (3kg) FEM. AL CF

Peso (3kg) FEM. AL IF



ET CM‐6002540CORRALES REDONDO, CARLA 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002527EDDAOURI , CHAIMAE 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002541FELAGE ALONSO, MARTINA 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002509FERNÁNDEZ CONEJO, MARTINA 12 CDE ATLETISMO ORGAZ

ET CM‐6002528FRÍAS GONZÁLEZ, CARMEN 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002615GALICIA MARTIN, VICTORIA MARIA 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002488GARCÍA DÍAZ, LUZ 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002493PÉREZ RIVERA, JARA 12 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐6002535PRADO GARCÍA, LLEDO 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐6002603REDONDO MECO, IRENE 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐6002536SÁNCHEZ MEGÍA, CRISTINA 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)


